DATASHEET
9DBV0431   R31DS0071EU0600   FEB 6, 2023 1 ©2012-2023 Renesas Electronics Corporation
4-Output 1.8V PCIe Zero-Delay/Fanout Clock
Buffer with Zo = 33Ohms
9DBV0431
Description
The 9DBV0431 is a member of Renesas' SOC-Friendly 1.8V
Very-Low-Power (VLP) PCIe family. It can also be used for

package information is the most current data available and is subject to change without revision of this document.
32-VFQFPN (NLG32P1)
Ordering Information
“LF” suffix to the part number are the Pb-Free configuration and are RoHS compliant.
“A” is the device revision designator (will not correlate with the datasheet revision).
Part/Order Number Shipping Packaging Package Temperature
9DBV0431AKLF Trays 32-pin VFQFPN 0 to +70° C
9DBV0431AKLFT Tape and Reel 32-pin VFQFPN 0 to +70° C
9DBV0431AKILF Trays 32-pin VFQFPN -40 to +85° C
9DBV0431AKILFT Tape and Reel 32-pin VFQFPN -40 to +85° C
4-OUTPUT 1.8V PCIE ZERO-DELAY/FANOUT CLOCK BUFFER WITH ZO = 33OHMS 16 R31DS0071EU0600   FEB 6, 2023
9DBV0431  DATASHEET
Revision History
Revision Date Description
August 13, 2012
1. Removed "Differential" from DS title and Recommended Application, corrected typo's in Description.